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Lupin Mines Incorporated (LMI) 2021, 2022 & 2023 Annual Report

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, May 13, 2024 at 9:30 AM
To: Frazer Bourchier <f.bourchier@mandalayresources.com>, Nicole McLaren <nicolem@falkirk.ca>, Daniel Jenkins
<danielj@jdsmining.ca>, "Bundrock, Steve" <steve.bundrock@stantec.com>, "Salo, Erin" <erin.salo@wsp.com>

Bcc: Distro Lupin <distro-2am-lup@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,
The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt April 30, 2024 of the 2021, 2022 and 2023 annual reports for Lupin Mines
Incorporated (LMI), a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of Mandalay Resources Corporation, water licence 2AM-

LUP2032. The reports can be found at the following link:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-LUP2032%
20LM1/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT

Parties are invited to submit comments by July 15, 2024.

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application. We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application. A link can be
found below:

https://ffilezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Richard
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